
      PARKS & RECREATION STAFF 
• Kathleen Bergen, Division Manager: (218) 730-4309

kbergen@duluthmn.gov

• Jim Shoberg, Project Coordinator: (218) 730-4316
jshoberg@duluthmn.gov

• Amy Godsell, Special Events Assistant - Weddings: (218) 730-4304
anorris@duluthmn.gov

• Terri Castonguay, Special Events Coordinator: (218) 730-4305
tcastonguay@duluthmn.gov

• Gail Walkowiak, Special Events Coordinator: (218) 730-4306
gwalkowiak@duluthmn.gov

• Theresa Mellinger, Senior Center Coordinator: (218) 730-4307
tmellinger@duluthmn.gov

• Cheryl Skafte, Volunteer Coordinator: (218) 730-4334
cskafte@duluthmn.gov

• Shawna MullenEardley, Tree Inspector: (218) 730-4311
smulleneardley@duluthmn.gov

• Pamela Page, Recreation Specialist: (218) 730-4322
ppage@duluthmn.gov

• Judy Gibbs, Trails Coordinator: (218) 730-4308
jgibbs@duluthmn.gov

• Robin Bergquist, Administrative Information Specialist: (218) 730-5032
rbergquist@duluthmn.gov

• Main Parks Office Phone Line: (218) 730-4300
• Shelter Permits: (218) 730-4320
• Wedding Permits: (218) 730-4330
• Special Event Permits: (218) 730-4306
• Building Permits: (218) 730-4305
• Senior Programs: (218) 730-4310
• Trails Hotline: (218) 730-4321
• Indian Point Campground: (218) 628-4977
• Trips and Tours: (218) 730-4318

• Ryan Timmerman, Invasive Species Technician: (218) 730-4332
rtimmerman@duluthmn.gov

• Lisa Luokkala, Project Coordinator: (218) 730-4312 
lluokkala@duluthmn.gov
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